APCPCWM_4828539:WP_0000001WP_0000001

A
P

C
P

C
W

M
_4

82
85

39
:W

P
_0

00
00

01
W

P
_0

00
00

01

Capital StructureCapital Structure

(Unit: KRW Billion) Q3'10 QoQ Q2'10 Q3'09 YoY

Asset 18,153 -217 18,370 16,220 1,932

(Cash*) (2,502) (-209) (2,711) (1,530) (972)

Liability 10,113 -646 10,759 10,906 -794

(Debt) (6,453) (-678) (7,131) (7,526) (-1,072)

Sh h ld ' E it 8 040 429 7 611 5 314 2 726Shareholders' Equity 8,040 429 7,611 5,314 2,726

(Capital Stock) (2,969) (0) (2,969) (2,966) (3)

(Retained Earnings) (3 544) (1 061) (2 483) (354) (3 190)(Retained Earnings) (3,544) (1,061) (2,483) (354) (3,190)

D-E Ratio 80% -13%p 94% 142% -61%p

Net D-E Ratio 49% -9%p 58% 113% -64%p

BPS (Won) 12,821 12,092 8,215

*Cash= Cash & cash equivalents + S-T financial instruments

Debt= S-T borrowings + Current portion of L-T borrowings + Convertible bond + Debenture + L-T borrowings

*8a648b8b-a8c0* B20672/166.125.228.117/2010-10-26 09:38

[Attachment1] Proforma Balance Sheet

Consolidated Basis (KRW Billion)

Q3'10 Q2'10 Q3'09 QoQ YoY

Assets

Current Assets 6,310 6,608 4,111 -298 2,199

Cash & Cash Equivalents* 2,502 2,711 1,530 -209 972

Accounts Receivables 2,001 2,242 1,251 -242 749

Inventories 1,242 1,111 1,078 131 164

Investments 230 404 268 -173 -38

Property, plant & equipment 10,654 10,396 10,747 258 -93

Intangible Assets 473 474 470 -1 2

Other Non-current Assets 487 489 625 -2 -138

Total Assets 18,153 18,370 16,220 -217 1,932

Liabilities

Interest-bearing Debts 6,453 7,131 7,526 -678 -1,072

S-T Borrowings 804 1,510 1,915 -706 -1,111

Current Portion of LT Borrowings 1,941 1,547 1,659 393 281

Debenture 1,829 2,038 1,781 -209 48

L-T Borrowings 1,880 2,035 2,171 -156 -291

Accounts Payables 903 835 686 68 217

Total Liabilities 10,113 10,759 10,906 -646 -794

Shareholders' Equity

Common Stock 2,969 2,969 2,966 0 3

Total Shareholders' Equity 8,040 7,611 5,314 429 2,726

Parent Basis (KRW Billion)

Q3'10 Q2'10 Q3'09 QoQ YoY

Assets

Current Assets 5,406 5,127 3,132 279 2,274

Cash & Cash Equivalents* 2,215 2,414 1,276 -199 939

Accounts Receivables 1,750 1,338 782 412 967

Inventories 922 826 775 95 146

Investments 3,137 2,648 2,650 489 487

Property, plant & equipment 6,886 6,574 6,571 312 315

Intangible Assets 472 473 470 -1 2

Other Non-current Assets 447 448 583 -0 -136

Total Assets 16,349 15,271 13,407 1,078 2,942

Liabilities

Interest-bearing Debts 5,056 5,004 5,242 52 -186

S-T Borrowings 761 935 1,466 -174 -705

Current Portion of LT Borrowings 1,514 1,035 1,195 479 319

Debenture 1,829 2,038 1,783 -209 46

L-T Borrowings 952 996 797 -44 155

Accounts Payables 845 822 921 23 -76

Total Liabilities 8,308 8,167 8,494 141 -186

Shareholders' Equity

Common Stock 2,969 2,969 2,966 0 3

Total Shareholders' Equity 8,041 7,103 4,913 937 3,128

* Short-term Financial Instruments included

[Attachment 2] Proforma Income Statement

Consolidated Basis (KRW Billion)

Q3'10 Q2'10 Q3'09 QoQ YoY

Revenues 3,250 3,279 2,118 -29 1,132

Cost of Goods Sold 1,849 1,821 1,540 27 308

Gross Income 1,401 1,458 578 -56 824

SG&A Expenses 390 412 368 -22 22

Operating Income 1,011 1,045 209 -34 802

Non-operating Income, net 40 -408 35 448 6

Interests -63 -75 -96 12 34

F/X Effects 101 -277 278 378 -176

Equity Method 2 -2 -1 3 2

Others -0 -55 -146 55 146

Earnings Before Tax (EBT) 1,052 637 244 414 808

Income Tax (Benefit) -8 -28 -2 20 -6

Net Income 1,060 665 246 395 813

Minority Interest -1 5 1 -6 -2

Parent Basis (KRW Billion)

Q3'10 Q2'10 Q3'09 QoQ YoY

Revenues 3,274 3,258 2,053 16 1,221

Cost of Goods Sold 1,924 1,847 1,553 77 371

Gross Income 1,350 1,411 500 -61 850

SG&A Expenses 358 379 335 -20 23

Operating Income 992 1,032 165 -41 827

Non-operating Income, net 65 -400 78 465 -13

Interests -53 -61 -74 8 21

F/X Effects 117 -259 290 376 -173

Equity Method -0 3 16 -4 -16

Others 0 -84 -155 84 155

Earnings Before Tax (EBT) 1,056 632 243 424 813

Income Tax (Benefit) -4 -28 -2 23 -2

Net Income 1,061 660 245 401 815